

Ntegrator International Ltd. (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

(Company Registration Number 199904281D)

CORRIGENDUM TO THE COMPANY'S ANNOUNCEMENT DATED 19 JANUARY 2022

Unless otherwise defined or the context otherwise requires, all capitalised terms shall bear the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Company's announcement dated 19 January 2022 (the "**Previous Announcement**").

The Board of Directors (the "**Board**") of Ntegrator International Ltd. (the "**Company**" and together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") refers to the Previous Announcement in relation to the entry into an exclusive non-binding Letter of Intent till 30 June 2022 with the Seller in relation to, *inter alia*, the proposed acquisition of the following assets by the Company or a subsidiary nominated by the Company:

- (a) The domain names "Watches.com", "Watches.net", "Watches.ca" and "Watches.co", the website content hosted at the Domain Names and the website content in connection with the Domain Names.
- (b) Intangible assets of the Seller, including but not limited to the Seller's transferable accounts associated with the Domain Names such as social media accounts, and, to the extent reasonably feasible, eBay accounts, merchant accounts, Amazon accounts and Shopify accounts.
- (c) Agreements entered into by the Seller with its vendors, if any.
- (d) Inventory of various watches held by the Seller as at 30 June 2022, a list of which shall be mutually agreed in writing between the Purchaser and the Seller, which value shall not be less than US\$500,000 in aggregate (calculated on the basis of the actual cost paid by the Seller for such inventory) or such other amount as the Purchaser and the Seller may mutually agree in writing.
- (e) All traffic associated with the websites hosted at the Domain Names.

The Board wishes to highlight that the following corrections should be made to the Previous Announcement.

Title of the Previous Announcement

The Board refers to the title of the Previous Announcement and wishes to clarify that due to an inadvertent typographical error, the title of the Previous Announcement as indicated in the Previous Announcement was incorrect.

The title of the Previous Announcement should be corrected as follows:

Entry into a Non-Binding Letter of Intent relating to the Acquisition of Watches.com

File Name of the Previous Announcement

The Board refers to the file name of the Previous Announcement and wishes to clarify that due to an inadvertent typographical error, the file name of the Previous Announcement as indicated in the Previous Announcement was incorrect.

The file name of the Previous Announcement should be corrected as follows:

Ntegrator-Ann-Relating to the Acquisition_of_Watches.com.pdf

Save for the amendments above, all other details set out in the Previous Announcement remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board **Ntegrator International Ltd.**

Leung Kwok Kuen Jacob Independent Non-Executive Chairman and Independent Non-Executive Director

19 January 2022

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's Sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor"). It has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "Exchange") and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this document, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this document.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Gillian Goh, 16 Collyer Quay #10-00 Income at Raffles Singapore 049318, <u>sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg</u>.